503994848 09/07/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4041505

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CALLION HEALTH, LLC	09/01/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CALLION PHARMA, LLC	
Street Address:	232 PRESIDENTIAL DRIVE, SUITE 7	
City:	JONESBOROUGH	
State/Country:	TENNESSEE	
Postal Code:	37659	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7790190

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (304)357-0919

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3043579924

Email: monika.jaensson@dinsmore.com

Correspondent Name: MONIKA L JAENSSON

Address Line 1:707 VIRGINIA STREET, EAST; SUITE 1300Address Line 4:CHARLESTON, WEST VIRGINIA 25301

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CAH0009PA	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MONIKA L. JAENSSON	
SIGNATURE:	/Monika L Jaensson/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/07/2016	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Callion Health - Patent Assignment (9-1-16)#page1.tif source=Callion Health - Patent Assignment (9-1-16)#page2.tif

PATENT 503994848 REEL: 039662 FRAME: 0847

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, **CALLION HEALTH, LLC**. (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), a Tennessee limited liability company, with a known address at 2007 Hackberry Drive, Jonesborough, TN 37659, is the owner of U.S. Patent No. 7,790,190 titled "AQUEOUS EMULSIONS OF LIPOPHILE SOLUBILIZED WITH VITAMIN E TPGS AND LINOLEIC ACID" filed on March 20, 2004, hereinafter referred to as the "PATENT;"

WHEREAS, **CALLION PHARMA**, **LLC**, a Tennessee limited liability company (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), with a known address at 232 Presidential Drive, Suite 7, Jonesborough, TN 37659, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENT;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, as of the effective date below, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENT, the right to claim priority to the PATENT by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, and the right to sue for and collect damages by reason of infringement of the PATENT;

ASSIGNOR hereby agrees, without further consideration therefor, to execute, acknowledge, and deliver, or cause to be executed, acknowledged, and delivered, such further instruments and documents and to perform such further acts as may be reasonably requested by ASSIGNEE to effectuate more fully the assignment of the PATENT herein;

The assignment herein will be binding upon ASSIGNOR and its respective successors and assigns and will inure to the benefit of the ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns. This assignment may be executed in two or more counterparts each of which shall be deemed an original and all of which shall be deemed one and the same instrument. Delivery of a counterpart by facsimile, PDF copy or other means of electronic transmission shall have the same legal effect as a manually executed, original counterpart signature page.

EFFECTIVE as of Sept 15th, 2016.

[Signature Page Follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE have caused this Patent Assignment to be executed.

CALLION HEALTH, LLC.

By: Killion #

Name: KALLOPI PAPA

Title: Yresiden

CALLION PHARMA, LLC

Ву:

-2-

Name: Koustauting Papas

Title: President

10636344v1

RECORDED: 09/07/2016

PATENT REEL: 039662 FRAME: 0849